MONIMON -	-	ASSIGN	MENT (Office)		
Menmen From (Person):	Irene Tay	of	CTI	Date/Time:	11/6/180 3
Estimated Cost:			Bill to:		
To Inspect Vehic	TP RES / OD RES	XD 8 355	Μ	Insured: XD	5527J
at Workshop m/s	Blk Inia	ing Hoe M	otor	Tel: 6759	56142
	1CVSN 1444	# 61-37	4 13 0 2 Claim No:	SUMIBDOZ	882000
Sum Insured:			Excess:		0002
Make of Veh:(Client's Record)				D.O.A O	7 (06/201
CA / REV / B	CEP. / REV 24 HR	s lup)		H.O.D. End	otsement
Date/Time: 4.0	319/11 Smg F1	Person Contacted	shar shar	UN Vehicle IN/	
	Action/Instruction (				
	XD5527J	I-NA AIGI	70104681	ha	DOA: 26/5

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Sut	mitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status			
Main	11 Jun 2018		11 Jun 2018 15:51 Assign					New Assignment Cancel Case			
	Main	Re	ference		Claim Details		Docume	nts	Show All		
CLAIM SU	IBFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Create	ed by insurer]	Parkit and			
Insured:											
Main Claimant:	800 SUPE	R WASTE MANA	SEMENT PTE LT	D, Co. Re	eg. No.: 198601	155H					
Vehicle Reg No.:	XD8322	XD8322M			Date of Loss:	07/06/2018 00:00 - :59					
Claim Type	: TP / SN	TP / SNM18D02882C02			Policy/Cover Note No.:	DMCVSI	DMCVSN1444721703				
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	XD5527J		Policy No. (Claimant):								
					Excess:	\$\$0.00					
Repairer:	Cheng Ho	e Motor Pte Ltd	(Yishun) Blk 10	19 #01-374	1/382, Yishun Inc	dustrial Pa	rk A, 768761 Yish	nun - Tel: 675	5 6142		
Handling Insurer:	China Tai	ping Insurance (	Singapore) Pte	. Ltd. (HQ	) - Tel: 6389 611	1 [Har	dled by Irene Ta	y Hui Ping -	638986192]		
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	<b>Consultants Pte</b>	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	[Final Rpt	due 21/	06/2018]				
Adj Asg. Remarks:	NO EST, AS	SSIGN KENNETH K	ONG AS SJE.								
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						View All	Compose Case Mail		
There are r	no mail for this	case.									
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KSE				View A	II Search Tasks	Create Nev	v Task   Complete		

## Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

From:

Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Monday, 25 June 2018 11:34 AM

To:

Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd (Yishun-June); CHENG HOE MOTOR PTE LTD (HQ);

assignments; SUR

Cc:

Irene Tay; Hwang Shiang Yi; Chee So Chow; xiaosi.tanss@ssgroup.sg;

winnie.tangbl@ssgroup.sg; shirl@engbanhuat.com.sg; chew@engbanhuat.com.sg;

Alfred Toh

Subject:

RE: ENQUIRY OF LIABILITY - XD8322M (SNM18D02882C02/7)

### Without Prejudice

Your Ref: XD8322M

Our Ref: SNM18D02882CC02/7 (XD5527J)

Dear June

We refer to our email of 12 June 2018 pertaining to the above matter.

Please be advised that liability is in favor of your client.

While waiting for our Insured's accident report, we agree to go for Direct Settlement, subject to consistency of damages, based on M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd's findings, with supporting documents.

Aside to M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd., please let us have your report and bill uploaded in Merimen at your earliest convenience.

Aside to Irene, please keep track on the matter.

#### **Best Regards**

Alfred Toh **Senior Executive** Claims Department China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 DID: +65 6389 6183

FAX: +65 6224 7478/6224 7175

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com www.sg.cntaiping.com



Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized

# > Back to OneMotoring

**Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle** 

wner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID:	1155H
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	XD8322M
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended De-registration Date:	08 Jun 2018
Vehicle Make:	MAN
Vehicle Model:	TGS 26.320 6X4 BB
Primary Colour:	White
Manufacturing Year:	2013
Engine No.:	50535210973520
Chassis No.:	WMA26SZZ1DP045680
Maximum Power Output:	
Open Market Value:	\$119,187.00
Original Registration Date:	24 Dec 2013
First Registration Date:	24 Dec 2013
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid:	\$5,960.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date:	23 Dec 2023
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$55,503.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$30,750.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$30,750.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 08 Jun 2018

OK

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

**EMail Address** 

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aforesaid.	
State of the Control	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	07/06/2018 16:47
Date Of Accident	07/06/2018 14:25
Exact Location Of Accident	SLE TOWARDS WOODLANDS AVE 12
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	XD8322M
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	800 SUPER WASTE MANAGEMENT PTE LTD
Co Reg No	198601155H
Email Address	SUPER800@SINGNET.COM.SG
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-63663800
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MAN
Model	TGS 26.320 6X4 BB
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	GOING TO DISPOSE RUBBISH
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5075785219-02
Cover Note Number	1/12/17-30/11/18
Driver	
Name of Driver	RONG BAOGUO
NRIC No	S8379320A
Date Of Birth	02/02/1983
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	17/10/2016
Driving Experience	1 YEAR AND 7 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-97603357
Fax Number	
Contact Number	

NOEMAIL

Address BLK 657 YISHUN AVE 4 #07-363

Postcode 760657

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by YES

ambulance?

----

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: COLLEAGUE

GENDER: : MALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police? YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name YISHUN NORTH NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address ROAD: 31 YISHUN CENTRAL, POSTCODE: 768827, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-8529999 - FAX NO: 68522299

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT NO: T/20180607/2181

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

SD CARD WITH TRAFFIC POLICE

Was there any audio recorded? NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

XD5527J

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

XD5527J

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

YES

Address

Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

VEHICLE NO : XD 8372 M

INSURER : NTUC

DATE & TIME: 07/6/18 /0 14:25

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyhalder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

5-40PH

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

(YS) NRIC/FIN No.:

COREUM SLOUPFLOWER VY

Date & Th





Police Station Of Origin: Yishun North N.P.C

31 Yishun Central SINGAPORE 768827

Tel No: 1800-8529999

1 of 4 Report No. T/20180607/2181

#### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 07/06/2018 21:33			Vide Report No.: J/20180607/0114	Station Diary No.: 117			
Informat	nt's Partic	ulars					
Name of Informant: RONG BAOGUO			Address: APT BLK 657 YISHUN AVENUE 4 #07-363 SINGAPORE 760657				
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S8379320A			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 97603357				
gationality:		Email:					
SERT OF	Age: 35	Date of Birth: 02/02/1983	Type of Informant: Driver				
Race: Chinese		Language: Chinese	Institution / School Name:				
Occupation: DRIVER			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3,4  Date of Expiry:				

Type of Accident:	Injury Conveyed By Ambular	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 07/06/2018 14:25	Type of Location: Straight Road		
SELETAR EX	S AVENUE 12	Road Surface		Road Speed Limit:		
Clear	1	Dry				
A STATE OF THE STA		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Heavy		
Type of Collis Between Mov	ion: ing Vehicles - Head To Rea	аг		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No		

igle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
XD5527J	Lorry	ISUZU	CYZ52K	White	Seriously Damaged	0
XD8322M	Lorry	MAN	TGS 26.320 6X4 BB	White	Slightly Damaged	1

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA

RIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT  The Please note that your insurer may have 14days Time Frame for you to submit a under your own comprehensive policy. Please check with your policy for more in ARATION declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.  BOJN  BOJN  Reports Signature  Reports Company Repor	The second second
TRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT  The Police Report No. T/2018 0 6 0 7/2181  The Piease note that your insurer may have 14days Time Frame for you to submit a under your own comprehensive policy. Please check with your policy for more in ARATION declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.	
TRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT  The Police Report No. T/2018 0 6 0 7/2181  The Piease note that your insurer may have 14days Time Frame for you to submit a under your own comprehensive policy. Please check with your policy for more in ARATION declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.	
TRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT  The Police Report No. T/2018 0 6 0 7/2181  The Piease note that your insurer may have 14days Time Frame for you to submit a under your own comprehensive policy. Please check with your policy for more in ARATION declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.	
TRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT  The Police Report No. T/2018 0 6 0 7/2181  The Piease note that your insurer may have 14days Time Frame for you to submit a under your own comprehensive policy. Please check with your policy for more in ARATION declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.	8322 M
te: Please note that your insurer may have 14days Time Frame for you to submit a under your own comprehensive policy. Please check with your policy for more in ARATION declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.	
TRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT  The Please note that your insurer may have 14days Time Frame for you to submit a under your own comprehensive policy. Please check with your policy for more in ARATION declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.  BOJN  BOJN  Report No.: T/2018 6 6 07/2181	55210
TRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT  The Police Report No. 1/2018 06 07/2181  The Please note that your insurer may have 14days Time Frame for you to submit a under your own comprehensive policy. Please check with your policy for more in ARATION declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.  BOJN  BOJN  Report No. 1/2018 06 07/2181	
te: Please note that your insurer may have 14days Time Frame for you to submit a under your own comprehensive policy. Please check with your policy for more in ARATION declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.  BDIM  BOTH  BOTH  Report NO: T/2018 0 6 0 7/2181	
te: Please note that your insurer may have 14days Time Frame for you to submit a under your own comprehensive policy. Please check with your policy for more in ARATION declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.  BDIM  BOTH  BOTH  Report NO: T/2018 0 6 0 7/2181	
te: Please note that your insurer may have 14days Time Frame for you to submit a under your own comprehensive policy. Please check with your policy for more in ARATION declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.  BDIM  BOTH  BOTH  Report NO: T/2018 0 6 0 7/2181	<del></del>
te: Please note that your insurer may have 14days Time Frame for you to submit a under your own comprehensive policy. Please check with your policy for more in ARATION declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.  BDIM  BOTH  BOTH  Report NO: T/2018 0 6 0 7/2181	
te: Please note that your insurer may have 14days Time Frame for you to submit a under your own comprehensive policy. Please check with your policy for more in ARATION declare the follogoing particulars are true in every respect.    BOIN   BOIN   Report	<del>                                      </del>
TRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT  The second state of the second seco	
te: Please note that your insurer may have 14days Time Frame for you to submit a under your own comprehensive policy. Please check with your policy for more in ARATION declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.  BDIN bolder's substature  Driver's Signature  Report NO: T/2018 0 6 0 7/2181	
te: Please note that your insurer may have 14days Time Frame for you to submit a under your own comprehensive policy. Please check with your policy for more in ARATION declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.  See All Market Signature  BOTM  Report NOT.	
under your own comprehensive policy. Please check with your policy for more in ARATION declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.  BDDD  Bolder's Separature  Broporting only  Reporting only	
under your own comprehensive policy. Please check with your policy for more in ARATION declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.  BDDD  Bolder's Separature  Broporting only  Reporting only	
under your own comprehensive policy. Please check with your policy for more in ARATION declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.  BDDD  Bolder's Separature  Broporting only  Reporting only	
ARATION  declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.  STE MANUEL BOY NOT STEEL Y  bolder's Signature Reporting only	
ARATION  declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.  STE MANUEL BOY NOT STEEL Y  bolder's Signature Reporting only	nformation.
BD10  Bolider's Signature  Reporting Ornix	Λ
bolder Sehature Driver's Signature Reporting Cents	00
bolder's Signature Reporting Cents	12/1/ 2/6/18
	July 201/21
	we Personnel's Signature
Seturo 2 (18, 5.40)" (If driver is not the policyholder) Name:	(45)
Date & Time: NRIC/FIN No.:  C Statement ( ) Claim Own Policy ( ) Claim Third Party ( ) Reporting Only	- 15/





Police Station Of Origin: Yishun North N.P.C 31 Yishun Central SINGAPORE 768827

2 of 4 Report No. T/20180607/2181

Tel No: 1800-8529999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Name	Unknown Driver		ID No		NIL		
Related Vehicle	XD5527J (Lorry)		Conta	ct No.	NIL		
Hospital/Clinic	KHOO TECK PUAT HOSPIT	TAL	Class Drivin Licend Expin	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL		
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Dis	charge	NIL	17.3		
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree	of Injury	NIL			
Driver	第三十二年 15 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16						
Name	RONG BAOGUO		ID No		S8379320A		
Related Vehicle	XD8322M (Lorry)		Conta	ct No.	97603357		
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 3,4 Date of Expiry: NIL		
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Dis	Date Discharge NIL				
	ted Medical Leave NIL		Degree of Injury NIL				
Passenger			neer is	1			
Name	NG TIAN SHUI DESMOND		ID No.		S8534864G		
Related Vehicle	XD8322M (Lorry)			ect No.	91595252		
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Drivin Licen Expin	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL		
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Dis	scharge	NIL			
	ted Medical Leave NIL		of Injury	NIL			

#### Brief Detalls.

On 07/06/2018 at about 1425hrs, I was driving my waste truck (Man, XD8322M) from SLE toward Woodlands Avenue 12. The lorry in front of me suddenly brake, hence I stepped on the brakes However, the tipper truck (Isuzu, XD5527J) behind my truck was not able to brake in time and Kelling collided into my rear of the truck.

As a result, the tipper truck (XD5527J) was seriously damaged and had to be towed away and the driver was conveyed to the Khoo Teck Puat Hospital via ambulance.

The rear of my truck suffered scratches and dents.

I was given a case card Ref no. J/20180607/0114 by Traffic Police to lodge a Traffic accident report.



T/20180607/2181

Police Station Of Origin: Yishun North N.P.C 31 Yishun Central SINGAPORE 768827 Tel No: 1800-8529999 3 of 4 Report No. T/20180607/2181

CONTINUATION OF REPORT





Police Station Of Origin: Yishun North N.P.C 31 Yishun Central SINGAPORE 768827 Tel No: 1800-8529999 4 of 4 Report No. T/20180607/2181

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

#### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:
F /
Sgt 2 JACQUELINE TOH XIN YI

Signature Of Interpreter:
Not applicable

Date/Time:
07/06/2018 21:33

Officer In Charge Of Case:
TP / GIT /
SI MOHAMMAD ABDILLAH BIN PALIL
Contact No.: 65476246

Authentication Stamp
NP188

## Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 1019, Yishun Industrial Park A #01-374/382, Singapore 768761
TEL: 67556142 (YIS) FAX: 67557719 (YIS) Email: chmotor@singnet.com.sg
GST:201001158E RCB NO:201001158E

M/S: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

3 ANSON ROAD

5 SPRING FAR TOWER

Claim No: ES1891497

Estimate No: ES1891497/WS

16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER Date: 05 Jul 2018

SINGAPORE 079909 Policy No: -

TEL: 63896111 FAX: 62221033 Veh Reg No: XD8322M

ATTN: Motor Claim Department

Wor Notharh

Make/Model: MAN TGS 26.320 6X4

Chassis No: WMA26SZZ1DP045680

Claim Type: Third Party & 1256.co Engine No: 50535210973520 Accident Date: 07/06/2018 Reg. Date: 24/12/2013

TP Veh Reg No: XD5527J , 3c/a<sub>1</sub>

Estimate Repair Cost to Vehicle No : XD8322M Pages: 1/1

	Description	U/Price	Quantity	Cost <u>S\$</u>	Amount S\$
1 2 3 4 5	Cost Plus LH TAILLAMP LH TAILLMAP BRACKET LH TAILLAMP SOCKET LH TAILLAMP PROTECTOR REAR NUMBER PLATE	158.00 185.00 38.00 120.00 0.00	1 PC	158.00 185.00 1 38.00	
6	Labour TO REMOVE AND REFIX REAR NO. PLATE BRACKET, TAILLAMP & BRACKET; KNOCK AND REPAIR REAR CROSS	0.00	1 LA	600.00	516.00 <b>5</b> 00[
7 8	MEMBER, LH PANLE AND RE-ALIGN TO SAME TO RESPRAY PAINTING TO REMOVE AND REFIX TAILLAMP WIRE HARNESS, REPAIR AND REWIRING	0.00 0.00	1 LA 1 LA	300.00 50.00	200 401

Total S\$ 1,466.00
Add GST @ 7% 102.62
Total Amount payable S\$ 1,568.62

950.00

For Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING									
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	t Adj Submitted			Ins Auth'ed	Statu	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
Main	11 Jun 2018	11 Jun 2018 15:51 Edit Adj Rpt			S\$1,256.00 SEdit Estimates		256.00 w Rpt		Repo		
	Main	R	eference	C	laim Det	ails		Documen	ts		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DI	TAILS					[Created	by insurer]			
Insured:	0, Co. Re	eg. No.: 0									
Main Claimant:	800 SUPI	R WASTE MANA	GEMENT PTE LTD	, Co. Reg.	No.: 198	501155	5H				
Vehicle Reg No.:	XD8322	XD8322M					07/06/2018 00:00 - :59 [ <b>53</b> Months and <b>14</b> Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]				Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / SNI	<b>TP</b> / SNM18D02882C02				over :	DMCVSN1444721703				
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):		XD5527J				o. nt):					
					Excess:		S\$0.00				
Repairer:	Cheng Ho	e Motor Pte Ltd	(Yishun) Blk 1019	#01-374/3	82, Yishur	Indus	strial Park A	, 768761 Yishur	- Tel: 675	55 6142	
Handling Insurer:	China Tai	ping Insurance	(Singapore) Pte. I	Ltd. (HQ) -	Tel: 6389	6111	[Handled	by Irene Tay	Hui Ping -	638986	.92]
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	<b>Consultants Pte</b>	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	256-3561	[Handled	by KE	ENNETH KO	NG] [Final	Rpt due	21/06/	2018]
Adj Asg. Remarks:	NO EST, A	SSIGN KENNETH	KONG AS SJE.								
ASSOCIAT	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						V	iew All	Compose	Case Mail
CHINA_	TAIPING (24/0	7/2018): Alert -	Adj Mandate Appr	roved (S\$0.	00) - XD	83221	M - Claim H	landler: Irene	Tay Hui P		
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	БКЅ⊡				V	iew All	earch Tasks	Create Nev	v Task	Complete
Due Dat No results.	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subje	ct Handi	er A	ssigne	ed By	Completed On	Cre	ated On	Done?

### Claim Documents

\*XD8322M (SNM18D02882C02)

[XD5527J]

TP

800 SUPER WASTE MANAGEMENT PTE LTD

Jun 7 2018 12:00AM

[0]

Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

_	/		[2	page V	
	tos/Images	To an analysis of the second s	3 per p		<b>√</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	•	Thumbnail	-
1	13/05/19 11:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	13/05/19 11:42	General View	0	Load JPG	₹
3	13/05/19 11:42	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
4	13/05/19 11:42	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
5	13/05/19 11:42	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
6	13/05/19 11:42	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
7	13/05/19 11:42	General View	0	Load JPG	~
8	13/05/19 11:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	13/05/19 11:42	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>√</b>
10	13/05/19 11:42	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>✓</b>
11	13/05/19 11:42	General View	0	Load JPG	~
12	13/05/19 11:42	General View	0	Load JPG	~
13	13/05/19 11:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	13/05/19 11:42	General View	0	Load JPG	~
15	13/05/19 11:42	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
16	13/05/19 11:42	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
17	13/05/19 11:45	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
18	13/05/19 11:45	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
19	13/05/19 11:45	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	~
20	13/05/19 11:45	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
21	13/05/19 11:45	Reinspection Photo	Ð	Load JPG	<b>✓</b>
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 🔻	<b>V</b>
No	Finalized On	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	11/06/18 15:50	PRS	0	Load PDF	
2	11/06/18 15:50	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	24/07/18 15:04	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~

Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer	
Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/CTI18010597/KQD3E2

Date:

14/05/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

China Taiping Insurance

(Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

DMCVSN1444721703

Claimant Vehicle

XD8322M

Insured Vehicle No:

XD5527J

Date of Loss:

07/06/2018

Nature of Claim: TP

Claim No:

SNM18D02882C02

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

No:

XD8322M

Make & Model:

MAN TGS 26.320, 10.5 D 6X4 BB (M)

Engine No:

50535210973520

435082 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

24/12/2013 (Man. Year: 2013) White

Chassis No: Odometer:

WMA26SZZ1DP045680

Engine Capacity:

10518 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

295/80R22.5

Rear Tyre Size:

295/80R22.5 (D)

Front Left Side:

Amberstone 8 mm

Rear Left Side:

Amberstone 8/8 mm

Front Right Side:

Amberstone 8 mm

Rear Right Side:

Amberstone 8/8 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	516.00	516.00	0.00	0.00
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	950.00	740.00	210.00	22.11
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	1,466.00	1,256.00	210.00	14.32
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	102.62	87.92	14.70	14.32
Nett Amount (S\$)	1,568.62	1,343.92	224.70	14.32

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

11/06/2018

Date Inspected:

05/07/2018 Inspected At:

Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd (Yishun)

Blk 1019 #01-374/382, Yishun Industrial

Park A

Singapore 768761

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

Referen Part Source		(Last Synchronised: 14 May 2019)
Parts:	N/A	MAN TGS 26.320 10.5 D 6X4 BB (M) (Model not available in database)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for XD8322M)
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page	
Further Info	: Items/values r	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

# Recommended Parts

Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1		*LH TAILLAMP	Cracked	158.00 FS	*158.00 FS
1		*LH TAILLAMP BRACKET	Bent	185.00 FS	*185.00 FS
1		*LH TAILLAMP SOCKET	Cracked	38.00 FS	*38.00 FS
1		*LH TAILLAMP PROTECTOR	Bent	120.00 FS	*120.00 FS
1		*REAR NUMBER PLATE	Dented	15.00 FS	*15.00 FS
anchise	part. S=SpcNe	ett.			
			Total Parts (S\$)	516.00	516.00
	1 1 1 1	1 1 1 1 1	1 *LH TAILLAMP 1 *LH TAILLAMP BRACKET 1 *LH TAILLAMP SOCKET 1 *LH TAILLAMP PROTECTOR	1         *LH TAILLAMP         Cracked           1         *LH TAILLAMP BRACKET         Bent           1         *LH TAILLAMP SOCKET         Cracked           1         *LH TAILLAMP PROTECTOR         Bent           1         *REAR NUMBER PLATE         Dented	1         *LH TAILLAMP         Cracked         158.00 FS           1         *LH TAILLAMP BRACKET         Bent         185.00 FS           1         *LH TAILLAMP SOCKET         Cracked         38.00 FS           1         *LH TAILLAMP PROTECTOR         Bent         120.00 FS           1         *REAR NUMBER PLATE         Dented         15.00 FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.	
A DECEMBER OF CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE POST OF TH	

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE AND REFIX REAR NO PLATE BRACKET, TAILLAMP & BRACKET, KNOCK AND REPAIR REAR CROSS MEMBER, LH PANEL AND RE-ALIGN TO SAME	New	600.00	500.00
2	TO RESPRAY PAINTING	New	300.00	200.00
3	TO REMOVE AND REFIX TAILLAMP WIRE HARNESS,REPAIR AND REWIRING	New	50.00	40.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	950.00	740.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >